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Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-35775
Institute Name: Ganesar College Of Arts And Science

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 50 50 60
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 25 25
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged receiving full tuition
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  fee reimbursement
male & male & male & male & Including from the State and
female) female) female) female) male & Central Government
female)
UG[3Years 26 110 136 136 0 0 25 111 0
Program(s)]
PG[2Years O 24 24 24 0 0 5 19 0
Program(s)]
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2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution
Funds

0

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

+— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private
Bodies

0

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

136

24
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Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students
Year intake in the year

(2013-14) 50

(2014-15) 50

(2015-16) 60

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

38

40

58

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students
Year intake in the year
(2014-15) 25

(2015-16) 25

(2016-17) 25

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

21

Academic

Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

24

36

33

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

5

15

No. of
students
placed

4

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)
96000 (Ninenty Six Thousand)

110000 (One Lakh Ten
Thousand)

80000 (Eighty Thousand)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)
66000 (Sixty Six Thousand)
100000 (One Lakh)

75000 (Seventy Five Thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)
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2016-17

Utilised Amount

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

4

2015-16

Utilised Amount
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Financial Year

Library
New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on
Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2017-18
Utilised Amount

2533 (Two Thousand Five Hundred an
d Thirty Three)

15870 (Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundr
ed and Seventy)

0 (Zero)

16323409 (One Crore Sixty Three Lak
h Twenty Three thousand Four Hundr
ed and Nine)

10000 (Ten Thousand)

5000 (Five Thousand)
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2016-17
Utilised Amount

3000 (Three Thousand)

6000 (Six Thousand)

0 (Zero)

13552706 (One Crore Thirty Five Lakh

Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred a

nd Six)

11000 (Eleven Thousand)

7000 (Seven Thousand)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation
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Gender

Qualification  Experience (In

Months)

Is Associated
Last Year

institution?

Currently working with

2015-16
Utilised Amount

3473 (Three Thousand Four Hundred
and Seventy Three)

5000 (Five Thousand)

0 (Zero)

11009621 (One Crore Ten Lakh Nine T
housand Six Hundred and Twenty On
€)

7000 (Seven Thousand)

4000 (Four Thousand)

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
No

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Association
type

Joining
Date

Leaving
Date
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1 DrKKanagaraju
2 DrDThirugnanamurthy

DrSVSornam

DrMSelvaraju

DrRMMohan

DrVAPalaniappan

DrPonKathiresan

DrPRAlagammai

DrMTamilselvi

DrSMudiarasan

DrKTMurugesan

DrTRDeivanai

DrMSuresh Kumar

58

58

56

55

47

47

36

37

37

38

47

51

34

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

372

348

338

290

144

134

146

74

74

122

145

245

68

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-11-
1987

27-01-
1989

26-11-
1990

29-09-
1998

10-03-
2008

20-06-
2013

18-06-
2014

17-02-
2016

17-02-
2016

17-02-
2016

10-03-
2016

26-02-
2018

06-12-
2017

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

25-05-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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