

## National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-35775

Institute Name: Ganesar College Of Arts And Science

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

## Full Report

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	50	50	60			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	25	25				

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	26	110	136	136	0	0	25	111	0	0	0	136
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	0	24	24	24	0	0	5	19	0	0	0	24

### Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	50	38	(2015-16)	24	5	96000 (Ninenty Six Thousand)	16
(2014-15)	50	40	(2016-17)	36	15	110000 (One Lakh Ten Thousand)	13
(2015-16)	60	58	(2017-18)	33	9	80000 (Eighty Thousand)	19

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	25	21	(2015-16)	16	4	66000 (Sixty Six Thousand)	11
(2015-16)	25	16	(2016-17)	13	5	100000 (One Lakh)	4
(2016-17)	25	15	(2017-18)	11	3	75000 (Seventy Five Thousand)	4

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16								
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount								
Appual Capital Evaporditure on Academic Activities and Descurses (evaluding eva	Appual Capital Expanditure on Academic Activities and Descurses (evaluding expanditure on buildings)										

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Library	2533 (Two Thousand Five Hundred an d Thirty Three)	3000 (Three Thousand)	3473 (Three Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy Three)
New Equipment for Laboratories	15870 (Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundr ed and Seventy)	6000 (Six Thousand)	5000 (Five Thousand)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	16323409 (One Crore Sixty Three Lak h Twenty Three thousand Four Hundr ed and Nine)	13552706 (One Crore Thirty Five Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred a nd Six)	11009621 (One Crore Ten Lakh Nine T housand Six Hundred and Twenty On e)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	10000 (Ten Thousand)	11000 (Eleven Thousand)	7000 (Seven Thousand)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	5000 (Five Thousand)	7000 (Seven Thousand)	4000 (Four Thousand)

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

## Faculty Details

Sr	rno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type

1	DrKKanagaraju	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	No	23-11- 1987	31-05- 2018	Regular
2	DrDThirugnanamurthy	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	No	27-01- 1989	31-05- 2018	Regular
3	DrSVSornam	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	338	Yes	Yes	26-11- 1990		Regular
4	DrMSelvaraju	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	290	Yes	Yes	29-09- 1998		Regular
5	DrRMMohan	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	No	10-03- 2008	25-05- 2018	Regular
6	DrVAPalaniappan	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	134	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2013		Regular
7	DrPonKathiresan	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	146	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014		Regular
8	DrPRAlagammai	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	74	Yes	Yes	17-02- 2016		Regular
9	DrMTamilselvi	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	74	Yes	Yes	17-02- 2016		Regular
10	DrSMudiarasan	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	122	Yes	Yes	17-02- 2016		Regular
11	DrKTMurugesan	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	145	Yes	Yes	10-03- 2016		Regular
12	DrTRDeivanai	51	Other	Female	Ph.D	245	Yes	Yes	26-02- 2018		Regular
13	DrMSuresh Kumar	34	Other	Male	Ph.D	68	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2017		Regular